Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised assets and liabilities denominated in
the currency that is not the entity's functional currency. The risk is measured using the sensitivity analysis.

Sensitivity analysis

A strengthening of the AUD, as indicated below, against the BRL at 30 June 2015 would have increase/(decreased)
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. The analysis is based on foreign currency exchange rate variances
that the Group considered reasonably possible at the end of the reporting period. The analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

The following table details the Group's sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the AUD against the BRL. The 10%
represents management’s assessment of the reasonable possible change in foreign exchange rates.

A positive number indicates an increase in profit or equity where the AUD strengthens 10% against the BRL.

For a 10% weakening of the AUD against the BRL there would be a comparable and opposite impact on the profit or
equity.

 Strengthening Weakening

 Equity Profit or loss Equity Profit or loss

30-Jun-15

BRL (10% strengthening) (80,456) 80,456 98,327 (98,327)

30-Jun-14

BRL (10% strengthening) (104,922) 104,922 104,922 (104,922)

BBX Minerals Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2015

Page 45

21. PARENT ENTITY FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(a) Summary financial information

The individual financial statements for the parent entity shows the following aggregate amounts:

   Parent

   2015 2014

   $ $

Balance
Sheet

Current Assets   245,264 23,616

Non- Current Assets   2,297,742 2,222,241

Total Assets   2,543,006 2,245,857

Current Liabilities   315,930 326,798

Non-Current Liabilities   44,907 44,907

 Total Liabilities   360,837 371,705

Net assets   2,182,169 1,874,152

Shareholder Equity

Issued capital   14,786,384 14,203,732

Reserves   196,262 154,000

Accumulated Losses   (12,800,477) (12,483,580)

   2,182,169 1,874,152

   Parent

   2015 2014

   $ $

Statement of Comprehensive Income

Total profit/(loss)   (316,897) (313,137)

Total comprehensive income/(loss)   (316,897) (313,137)

BBX Minerals Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2015

Page 46

22. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

On 21 July 2015 BBX announced it has commenced an induced polarisation (IP) programme to fine tune its drilling programme

on its Plato and Guida tenements at its Juma East project. The Company also advised that visits by potential drilling companies

to the Guida and Plato sites have been completed and BBX expects to receive proposals by the end of July 2015. BBX is expecting

to award the tender early August. BBX also advised that construction of the exploration camp is expected to be finished on